

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
3<sup>RD</sup> COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPORE.

PRESENT:- Rina Sawoo  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Additional Dist. & Sessions judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, paschim medinipore

MACC No. 585 of 2020  
CIS 585 / 2020  
CNR:WBWM01-007789-2020

Order No. 04 dt. 27.04.2021

Today is fixed for filing requisite upon the both O.Ps.  
Petitioner files hazira but not yet been filed requisite.  
As such petitioner is directed to file the same at once.  
Earlier order not yet been complied with.  
Petitioner is directed to comply the same at once .  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 13.07.2021 for filing requisite upon the both O.Ps.i.d n/o

Dic. & Corrt. by me.

A.D.J.

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore