

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

MACC Case No- 585 of 2020
CIS - 585 of 2020
CNR NO WBWMO1-007789-2020

Order No. 25

Date- 07-03-2026.

Today is fixed for D.C.F and issue.

Both parties are files hazira through lawyer. Petitioner by files a petititon prays for time for filing D.C.F. Regular P.O. is on SIR duty.

I am busy with my own file and other special courts file.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-11-05-2026 for D.C.F and framing of issue.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Judge, MACT &
Additional District Judge,(I/C)
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &
Additional District Judge,(I/C)
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.